
ontario.ca/newOSAP

Introducing the new OSAP Access Window. 
Grants and scholarships are available for college and university education. 

Go online and discover what’s out there for the student in your life.

Planning her postsecondary
education just got easier.

Paid for by the Government of Ontario

1 Halton Hills Dr., 
Halton Hills,  ON  L7G 5G2

Tel.: 905-873-2600 
Fax: 905-873-2347

NOTICE OF TENDER

CONTRACT P-2007-C-03

Sealed tenders, clearly marked as to the contents, will
be received by the Finance Department at the Civic
Centre, 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills (Georgetown),
until 2:00 p.m., local time,

Tuesday, April 10, 2007

for the Town’s 2007 Pavement Management Program
(Georgetown).

The  major items of construction are:
• Remove asphalt 21,600 m2

• Earth excavation 2,000 m3

• 150 mm subdrains 2,235 m
• Granular ‘A’ 4,340 t
• Remove & replace concrete curb & gutter 1,400 m
• Hot mix asphalt 5,040 t

Plans, specifications and Form of Tender may be
obtained from the office of the Town’s Finance
Department upon payment of $80.00 (GST included),
non-refundable deposit.

A certified cheque or bid bond in the amount specified
in the tender documents must accompany each tender.

Inquiries relating to the project should be directed to
Mr. Kevin Chalmers, C.E.T., Senior Capital Works
Technologist at 905-873-2601 est. 2303.  Tenders will
be opened at 2:00 p.m. Tuesday, April 10, 2007 at
the Civic Centre.  Those submitting tenders are invited
to attend.  Lowest of any tender not necessarily
accepted.

31
__________________________________________

NOTICE

CLOSURE UNOPENED
PUBLIC WALKWAY

NOTICE is hereby given that Council for the Town of
Halton Hills will be considering the passage of a By-
law  to legally close an unopened walkway, at
Council’s meeting to be held on Monday, April 2,
2007 at 8:00 p.m. The meeting will be held in the
Council Chamber in the Civic Centre, 1 Halton Hills
Drive, Georgetown.

Block 169, Plan M-991

Inquiries regarding the proposed closure should be
directed to Karen Knowlton, Legal Coordinator at 905-
873-2601 Ext. 2336. Council shall hear any person
who claims that the person’s land will be prejudicially
affected by the By-law and who applies to be heard.
Persons wishing to be heard should notify the Clerk’s
Department prior to the meeting date.                       32

Acton/Georgetown,  Friday, March 23, 2007   9

Halton Hills council has given its blessing
for Official Plan changes to allow a Catholic
cemetery on 17 Sideroad.

The proposed cemetery is located on 42
acres of farmland beside the Trafalgar Rd.
Sports Park. Approximately 22 acres would
be used for burials, with the remaining used
for internal roads, parking, a 17,222 sq. ft.
mausoleum and administration buildings.
The existing residence will be used for a
caretaker’s residence before being converted
to office use.

A woodlot on the site will be preserved.
The Roman Catholic Diocese of Hamilton

applied for the changes to site to allow the

rural zoning to be changed to open space-
institutional and to change the Official Plan
designation from Rural to Major Open Space.

The cemetery, which will be phased in, is
intended to serve about 24,000 Catholics liv-
ing in Halton Hills, Milton, Erin and a por-
tion of Puslinch Township. It is expected to
serve the needs of the Catholic faith for 50-
100 years.

The Diocese had appealed its application
to the Ontario Municipal Board (OMB)
because of the delay in decision from both
the Town and Region. That delay was due to
the freezing of land applications with the
introduction of the Greenbelt legislation and
Halton Region’s Environmental Assessment
for Trafalgar Rd. improvements. Although
the property is located with the Greenbelt’s

Protected Countryside, the Diocese made its
application before the legislation took effect
and therefore does not have to conform to its
policies.

With council approval of the zoning and
Official Plan changes, the Diocese could
either withdraw its OMB appeal or the OMB
could simply confirm the decision. No hear-
ing has been scheduled yet.

The Town Environmental Advisory
Committee did comment on the proposal,
urging the Diocese to use native trees and
shrubs in the development of the cemetery,
and integrated plant health care, instead of
pesticides, for turf management.

The next step for the cemetery, once all
approvals are confirmed, will be the site plan
approval.

Council gives approval for Catholic cemetery on 17 Sideroad
CYNTHIA GAMBLE

Staff Writer



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


